Metal Oxide Varistor
G-series varistor
Series/Type:  G14 series
Ordering code:  B72214G*K101
Date:  2025-04-07
Version:  b
 TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

(mm)
wmax
(mm)
Lmin
(mm)
LHmax
(mm)
Ød ±0.05
(mm)
e ±1
(mm)
a (typical)
(mm)
thmax
(mm)
G14K50K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 5.0  9.0
G14K65K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 5.0  9.0
G14K95K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.1  8.0
G14K115K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.3  8.5
G14K130E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.0  8.5
G14K140E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.0  8.5
G14K150E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.0  8.5
G14K175E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.2  8.5
G14K210E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.4  9.0
G14K230E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.4  9.0
G14K250E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.6  9.0
G14K275E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 4.6  9.0
G14K300E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 5.0  9.5
G14K320E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 5.0  9.5
G14K350E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 7.0  11.5
G14K385E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 7.3  11.5
G14K420E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 7.5  12.0
G14K460E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 8.0  12.5
G14K510E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 8.3  12.5
G14K550E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 8.7  13.0
G14K625E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 9.0  13.5
G14K680E2K4 22 17 25 4 0.8 7.5 9.4  14.0
 Metal Oxide Varistor B72214G*K101
 G-series varistor G14 series
PPD VAR PD 2025-04-07
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical data
Type
Ordering code2)
TA = 105 °C
Max. operating voltage MOV voltage DC spark-over
voltage of GDT
VRMS 1 mA 100 V/s
SIOV V V V
G14K50K4 B72214G0500K101* 50 68 (61 ~ 75) 300 (240 ... 360)
G14K65K4 B72214G0650K101* 65 68 (61 ~ 75) 300 (240 ... 360)
G14K95K4 B72214G0950K101* 95 120 (108 ~ 132) 470 (376 ... 564)
G14K115K4 B72214G0111K101* 115 120 (108 ~ 132) 600 (480 ... 720)
G14K130E2K4 B72214G2131K101* 130 150 (135 ~ 165) 600 (480 ... 720)
G14K140E2K4 B72214G2141K101* 140 150 (135 ~ 165) 600 (480 ... 720)
G14K150E2K4 B72214G2151K101* 150 180 (162 ~ 198) 600 (480 ... 720)
G14K175E2K4 B72214G2171K101* 175 205 (184 ~ 226) 600 (480 ... 720)
G14K210E2K4 B72214G2211K101* 210 240 (216 ~ 264) 600 (480 ... 720)
G14K230E2K4 B72214G2231K101* 230 270 (243 ~ 297) 1000 (800 ... 1200)
G14K250E2K4 B72214G2251K101* 250 270 (243 ~ 297) 1000 (800 ... 1200)
G14K275E2K4 B72214G2271K101* 275 330 (297 ~ 363) 1000 (800 ... 1200)
G14K300E2K4 B72214G2301K101* 300 330 (297 ~ 363) 1000 (800 ... 1200)
G14K320E2K4 B72214G2321K101* 320 360 (324 ~ 396) 1000 (800 ... 1200)
G14K350E2K4 B72214G2351K101* 350 390 (351 ~ 429) 1200 (960 ... 1440)
G14K385E2K4 B72214G2381K101* 385 470 (423 ~ 517) 1200 (960 ... 1440)
G14K420E2K4 B72214G2421K101* 420 510 (459 ~ 561) 1600 (1280 ... 1920)
G14K460E2K4 B72214G2461K101* 460 560 (504 ~ 616) 1600 (1280 ... 1920)
G14K510E2K4 B72214G2511K101* 510 620 (558 ~ 682) 2000 (1600 ... 2400)
G14K550E2K4 B72214G2551K101* 550 680 (612 ~ 748) 2000 (1600 ... 2400)
G14K625E2K4 B72214G2621K101* 625 750 (675 ~ 825) 2000 (1600 ... 2400)
G14K680E2K4 B72214G2681K101* 680 820 (738 ~ 902) 2000 (1600 ... 2400)
* suffix
2) Example: suffix -V87 stands for CCS wire for leads
 Metal Oxide Varistor B72214G*K101
 G-series varistor G14 series
PPD VAR PD 2025-04-07
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical data
Type Ordering code2)
TA = 25 °C
In Imax
Front of wave spark-
over voltage
(typical)
Clamping votage
of MOV
（Max）
Wmax
Pmax
8/20 µs3) 8/20 µs at 1.2/50 μs, 6 kV at 3 kA 2 ms
SIOV kA kA V V J W
G14K50K4 B72214G0500K101* 0.5 1 1300 530 13 0.2
G14K65K4 B72214G0650K101* 0.5 1 1300 530 13 0.2
G14K95K4 B72214G0950K101* 3 4.5 1500 395 25 0.6
G14K115K4 B72214G0111K101* 3 4.5 1700 415 30 0.6
G14K130E2K4 B72214G2131K101* 3 6 1700 485 75 0.6
G14K140E2K4 B72214G2141K101* 3 6 1700 485 75 0.6
G14K150E2K4 B72214G2151K101* 3 6 1700 550 75 0.6
G14K175E2K4 B72214G2171K101* 3 6 1700 585 60 0.6
G14K210E2K4 B72214G2211K101* 3 6 1700 655 70 0.6
G14K230E2K4 B72214G2231K101* 3 6 2200 735 80 0.6
G14K250E2K4 B72214G2251K101* 3 6 2200 755 80 0.6
G14K275E2K4 B72214G2271K101* 3 6 2200 865 95 0.6
G14K300E2K4 B72214G2301K101* 3 6 2200 865 95 0.6
G14K320E2K4 B72214G2321K101* 3 6 2200 935 105 0.6
G14K350E2K4 B72214G2351K101* 3 6 2000 1045 115 0.6
G14K385E2K4 B72214G2381K101* 3 6 2000 1155 130 0.6
G14K420E2K4 B72214G2421K101* 3 6 2500 1250 140 0.6
G14K460E2K4 B72214G2461K101* 3 6 2500 1365 165 0.6
G14K510E2K4 B72214G2511K101* 3 6 2900 1630 180 0.6
G14K550E2K4 B72214G2551K101* 3 6 2900 1755 190 0.6
G14K625E2K4 B72214G2621K101* 3 6 2900 1895 200 0.6
G14K680E2K4 B72214G2681K101* 3 6 2900 2065 200 0.6
* suffix
2) Example: suffix -V87 stands for CCS wire for leads
3) Note: Nominal discharge current In according to UL1449.
Typical oscilloscope waveform diagram at 1.2/50 μs, 6 kV
 Metal Oxide Varistor B72214G*K101
 G-series varistor G14 series
PPD VAR PD 2025-04-07
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.